



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.27983 of 2024

Umesh Chandra Pradhan **Petitioner**

Mr. B.P.B. Bahali, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & ors. **Opposite Parties**

Mr. M.K. Dash, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

26.02.2026

Order No.

05.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Bahali, learned Counsel for the Petitioner appears through virtual mode and undertakes to file the Rejoinder Affidavit within a period of two weeks hence after serving copy thereof on State.

3. Mr. Dash, learned ASC prays for further three weeks' time to act in terms of order dated 06.02.2026 on the plea that the Superintending Engineer, Head Works Division, Samal-Opposite Party No.3, who was looking after this matter, has been transferred.

4. The matter be listed on 26th March, 2026, as prayed for.

5. Instruction be obtained unfailingly and filed in shape of an affidavit within three weeks hence.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE